## **Supplier's Declaration of Conformity**

Product Description:AMOBANDModel/Brand Name:AMB-100Variant Model:AMB-100-1

FCC Rule Part(s): FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class B

Part 15.107(a) & Part 15.109(a)

**Applicant Name:** AMOSENSE

Applicant Address: 19-1BL, 90, 4sandan 5-gil, Jiksan-eup, Seobuk-gu,

Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of

Korea

**Manufacturer Name:** AMOSENSE.

Manufacturer Address: 19-1BL, 90, 4sandan 5-gil, Jiksan-eup, Seobuk-gu,

Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of

Korea

**Test Report Reference No.:** KES-EM-23T0923

**AMOBAND**, Model **AMB-100** has been tested in accordance with the measurement procedures specified in FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class B and has been shown to be complied with the electromagnetic emission limits specified in FCC Rule Part 15 Subpart B class B. A testing of the sample product has been valid for the sample tested based on the reference test report, KES-EM-23T0923

## **Responsible Party – U.S. Contact Information**

**Company Name:** 

**Company Address:** 

**Telephone:** 

**Contact name:** 

Date of Issue: January 11, 2024 President: Taik Jin Yang

Signature:

**AMOSENSE** 

19-1BL, 90, 4sandan 5-gil, Jiksan-eup, Seobuk-gu, Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea